Decision No. 19432.



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the matter of the application of the Tonopah & Tidewater Rail-road Company, a corporation, and Walker D. Hines, Director General of Railroads, operating Los Angeles & Salt Lake Railroad, for permission to discontinue the use of an Interlocker at Crucero Station, San Bernardino County, State of California.

Application No. 4386.

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER REVOKING PRIOR ORDER AND DISMISSING APPLICATION

Los Angeles and Salt Lake Railroad Company having advised the Commission that it intends to continue to maintain the interlocking plant at Crucero Station, heretofore authorized to be discontinued in this proceeding by Decision No. 6194, dated March 12, 1919, and that it is agreeable to said Company to have the authority granted in said Decision No. 6194 revoked, therefore,

IT IS HERREY ORDERED that Decision No. 6194 be and it is hereby revoked and Application No. 4386 be and it is hereby dismissed without prejudice.

of Warch, 1928.

The Prestate

Commissioners.